Kind of securities offered and the price at which security is being offered, and the total/ maximum 
number of securities to be issued:  

The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 28, 2025 had approved the issue and allotment of up to 
24,20,000 (Twenty Four Lakhs Twenty Thousand) Warrants at a price of Rs 108/- per warrant each 
convertible into or exchangeable for 1 (One) fully paid-up equity share of the Company of face value of 
Rs.10 (Rupees Ten only) (“Warrants”), at Rs. 108 (One Hundred and Eight Only) per shares, including a 
premium of Rs. 98/- per share, such price being not less than the minimum price as on the Relevant Date 
calculated in terms of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations. 

2. In point no W (V) on page 17 of the notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting shall now be read as: